

# Assembly Instructions For The Bramblewood Bench

## Parts List:

Bench Seat (1)  
Bench Back (1)  
Long Back Leg (1)  
Short Back Leg (1)  
Front Legs (2)

## Hardware:

1/4" x 2-3/4" Bolts (6)  
1/4" x 1-3/4" Bolts (4)  
Allen Wrench (1)

- Step 1** Attach the bench back to the back legs. (The bench back is the single slab of wood. The bench seat has the 2x2 strips attached on the bottom). Take the four 1-3/4" bolts, align the predrilled holes in the bench back with the threaded inserts in the back legs & turn in with the Allen wrench. The long & short back legs can be put on whichever side of the bench you prefer.
- Step 2** Now attach the bench seat. Align the predrilled holes in the back legs below the backrest with the threaded inserts in the back of the 2x2 supports under the bench seat. Fasten with two 2-3/4" bolts. (The end that has the 2x2s flush with the seat board belongs on the back).
- Step 3** Attach the front legs to the bench with four 2-3/4" bolts. Align the predrilled holes in the top of the legs with the inserts in the end of the 2x2s below the seat. Tighten with the Allen wrench.

